

## Michael A. Paquette Commander in Chief Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

11901 Branchwater Street Fredericksburg, VA 22407 CinC@SUVCW.org



General Order #9 Series 2021-2022 6 April 2022

## CinC Appointed Representative for the Department of Nebraska Annual Encampment

By the authority vested in me as Commander-in-Chief of the Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War, the National Charter, Constitution and Regulations, and National Policies, the following is hereby ordered:

Due to health related issues preventing the designated Commander-in-Chief's representative from attending the Department of Nebraska Annual Encampment on 9 April, 2022, PDC John Surman is hereby appointed to represent the Commander-in-Chief at the Annual Encampment of the Department of Nebraska and to act as the installing officer for the newly elected officers of that department.

Ordered this 6<sup>th</sup> Day of April, 2022

Michael A. Paquette Commander-in-Chief

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War

Attest:

Jonathan C. Davis Jonathan C. Davis National Secretary

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War